us of said lands or any part thereof for private, public, county or state roads, streets, relirized, logsing roads, telephone or telegraph lines, electric power of light lines, ittees, dikes, flumes, pipe limes, dooks, booms, or any other hights of way or assements, m privileges for cutting and removing timber, and rafting and storing logs.

Ĩ.

The party of the first part hereby reserves unto itself and unto its successors Et assigns, the full, complete and absolute right to all oils, gases, coal, minerals, with and fossils of every news and nature which may be in or upon said land or any part parant, with the right of entry upon said land to prospect and explore for oils, gases, thi. minerals, metals and fossils of every name and nature, and also to take, mine, and THOTE the same; provided, however, said party of the second part its successors and assigns, shall be reasonably compensated for all damage done to the surface and soil of said land and the improvemente chereon in carrying on any of such operations.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances, subject to any such essements, rights of way, privilges, and reservations unto the said party of the second part, and unto its successors and assigns forever.

AND the said party of the first part, for itself and its successors and maigns, does hereby covenant and agree to and with the caid party of the second part, its successors and assigns, that it, the said party of the first part, oll and singular the premises hereinabove conveyed, described and granted, pubject, however, to the said essenents, rights of way, privileges and reservations, unto the seid party of the second part, its successors and assigne, and against all and every person or persons whomsoever, issfully or to claim the same, or any part thereof, shall and will MARSANT AND ROBEVER 2777217D.

There are excluded from the Warranties of this deed any and and all unpaid taxes and assessments, and any and all liens, incumbrances, charges and liabilities of skatsoever kind created, permitted or imposed upon said property from and efter the 5th day of March, 1928.

IN MITHESS WEZEROF, the said party of the first part has caused these prosents to be subscribed by its/President and its Assistant Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, the day and year first above written.

Paget Will Company

By A.G. Harma, Its Vice Prosident

Attest: John W. King Its Assistant Secretary

Mel of Puget Mill Company Iccation Port Comble , W.T.

BTATE OF GALIFORNIA, )

City and County of San Francisco.)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that on this 25th day of January, in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty, beforeme, the undersigned, 8. Fotary Public in and for the City and County of San Francisco and State of California, inly commissioned and morn, personally came A.G. Horns to me known to be the Vice President and John W. King, to me known to be the Assistant Secretary of Puget Mill Company, the Corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they were authorized to execute Sile instrument, and that the seal affixed in the corporate seal of said corporation. In WITHERS WEIREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal

day and year in this certificate first above written. 

of Californ-4.

Hereby certify that on this 23 day of January, A.B. 1920 before me personally graved Clarence Jones a single man, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within instrument, and ocknowledged to me that he wigned and maled the same as his free and voluntary act and doed for the uses and surposes therein mationed.

agree under my hond and official cond this Mard day of January, A.D. 1820.

F.H. Cookern Betary Fublic in and for the State of Annhington, remiding at Austin in said County.

1.8. Stal. F.S. Cookson fam. Exp. Ang. 25, 1930

wild for recoyd at the request of Reward A. Jones, February 6, 1120 at 8:12 4.4.

R. L. mayler

- - - - - -c0c0c0c0c0c0c0

**(c0c0**;00000000000 -------

34490

CORRESTO BEEN

Sees B. Blair to LA. Jenkino et ux

THIS INDUIT HE, Made this 6th day of September, 1939, in

the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and 39 Wesnity mine.

A Middle B. Blair, the party of the first part and I A Jonkins, and hugband and wife decond part

MANUSCRIE. That the said party of the first art, for and in consideration of the sum of Two Thomsand (2000.00 DCLIMES leaved money of the United States, to her in hami paid by the said parties of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby selmosledged, do by these presents, what, Barrain, 2012, Youvey and Confirm unto the said parties of the second part, and to their being and assigns, the following described treet, lots or partie of land, stanate, lying and being in the County of Island, State of Jashington, and particularly bounded and described as Fellows, to-with

All of let dix (6) and that pertion of let Five (5) beginning at the south east sorner of said let five (6) running thence went to the southwest corner of said let five (6) and thence much on the slow between lets five (6) and six (6) to the northwest corner of said let five (5) thence disponally across said let five (5) to the place of beginning, all in block three (3), of the plat of Freeland lettend County, seekington, as is showen upon the plat of the said Town of Freeland, on record in the hadden's office of said inland County suchington.

And, the west half of Block five (8) of the plat of Freeland County of Island, State of Washington, according to the plat and survey of said town of Freeland. Silved after record in the office of the clark of records of Island County, - tuto of Stabington.

Together with the appurtenances, to have and to hold the said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said parties of the second surt, and to their heirs, executors, Maintenance and assigns forever.

And the said party of the first part, for herself and for her heirs, executors or administrators do by these presents, covenant and agree to and with the said parties of the second parties heirs, executors or administrators and assigns, that --- lawfully without in fee simple absolute of and in all and singular the above granted and described Presises and the appartenances; that --- keed and lawful right to sall and convey the sast, that the same are free from all liens and incumbrances - - - - - and that I hereby

301047 - Leter & Xeoned & asser Jone.

9. 1 Just in 23,24 x25, Jup. 30, X. 38 Jan Leonard - Surveyor

301048 - Daniel B. Garrison - The Public Holles Isato in 24, 30, 32

₽2.

V

#97 003493 TYPE: AGR \$10.00 BK 722 PG 2663 3/14/97 3:55:14 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):	
1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
2.	•
3.	
4.	•
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
(on page_of document(s))	
Grantor(s)	
1. KENT BEECH Rudolf, DONALD L.	,
2. RUDOLF, ALICE B.	į.
[3.	
4.	
Additional Names on page of document.	* 3
Grantee(s)	
I. BEECH, KENT D.	* .
2.	
3.	28.
4.	
	9)
Additional Names on page of document.	
Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, ran	pe)
POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, WA, 24 & N2 SW4 NW4 SW4 24-30-3 EWM	, 30 N, 3 E WM
Additional legal is on page of document.	•
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number	
33024-149-0430 & R33024-183-0430	* e
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The staff	will not read the document
to verfiy the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided her	ein.

### Road Maintenance Agreement for Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington Kent Boedin

The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- 1. Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- 3. Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.
- 5. This agreement runs with the land. PTN NW4 SW4 24-30-3EWM and the N2 SW4 NW4 SW4 24-30-3 EWM R33024-149-0430 & R33024-183-0430

Signed & Dated:

Doned Rudolf 3,5,97

The North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3, East of the Willamette Meridian.
SUBJECT TO and TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and installation and operation and maintenance of utilities over and under and across a 60-foot strip of land, the centerline of which is the North and West boundary of said Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3, East of the Willamette Meridian SUBJECT TO Easement recorded under Auditor's File No. 268810 and Reservation of mineral rights, and other provisions of document recorded under Auditor's File No. 34484.

> #97 003494 TYPE: AGR \$10.00 BK 722 PG 2666 3/14/97 3:55:29 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):	
1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
2.	ì
3.	
4.	•
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
(on page of document(s))	
Grantor(s)	
1. KENT BEECH   ansilli, PHILLIP P.	'
2. TANSILLI, JOAN	
3.	
4.	
· ·	
Additional Names on page of document.	
Grantee(s)	1
1. BEECH, KENT D.	
2.	
3.	, A
4.	$I \rightarrow I$
	, #
Additional Names on page of document,	<u></u>
Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)	
POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, WA, 24, 30 N & Ptn S 123.29' of the N 2675.29' Sec. 24-30-3 EWM	3 E WM
& Ptn S 123.29' of the N 2675.29' Sec. 24-30-3 EWM	,
Additional legal is on page 3sf document.	
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number	
33024-149-0430 & R33024-255-1970	·,*
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The staff will not r	ead the document
to verfiy the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.	,

Road Maintenance Agreement for Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington Kent Beech

The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- 1. Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- 3. Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.
- This agreement runs with the land. PTN NW4 SW4 24-30-3EWM & Ptn S 123.29' of the N 2675.29' 24-30-3 EWM R33024-149-0430 & R33024-255-1970

Signed & Dated:

Ohll Jangelli 3/6/ Joan Tansilli 3/6/7

### Tract 1-A

That portion of the South 123.29 feet of the North 2675.29 feet of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3 EWM, lying Easterly of East Camano Drive.

 ${\small \textbf{SUBJECT TO and TOGETHER WITH easements, reservations, and restrictions}}$ of record.

## Tract 1-B

That portion of the South 126.71 feet of the North 2802.00 feet of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3 EWM, lying Easterly of East Camano Drive.  $\updash$ 

SUBJECT TO and TOGETHER WITH easements, reservations, and restrictions of record.

 $\{\frac{n}{2}\}$ 

Situated in Island County, Washington.

#97 003495 TYPE: AGR \$9.00 BK 722 PG 2669 3/14/97 3:55:53 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

```
DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):

1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

2.

3.

4.

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
(on page_of document(s))

Grantor(s)

1. KENT BEECH Zentner, RONALD C.

2. ZENTNER, THERESA L.

3.

4.

Additional Names on page of document.

Grantee(s)

1. BEECH, KENT D.

2.

3.

4.

Additional Names on page of document.

Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)
POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, WA, 24, 30 N, 3 E WM

Additional legal is on page of document.

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number

33024-149-0430 & R33023-184-4960

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verfity the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.
```

Road Maintenance Agreement for Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington Kent Berch The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- 1. Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- 3. Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.

5. This agreement runs with the land. The North Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter in Section 23, Township 30 N, Range 3 ENM.

Signed & Dated: Situated in Island County, Washington.

#97 003496 TYPE: AGR \$10.00 BK 722 PG 2671 3/14/97 3:56:14 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

```
DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):

1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

2.

3.

4.

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
(on page_of document(s))

Grantor(s)

1. RENT BEECH Sonson, KARL E.

2.

3.

4.

Additional Names on page of document.

Grantee(s)

1. BEECH, KENT D.

2.

3.

4.

Additional Names on page of document.

Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)

POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, WA, 24, 30 N, 3 E WM

3 the N2 NEW NEW SEW Sec. 23, TWN 30N, Rge 3 EWM

Additional legal is on page3of document.

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number

33024-149-0430 & R33023-250-4960

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verfiy the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.
```

5-11-5

Road Maintenance Agreement for Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington Kent Beech

The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- 1. Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- 3. Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.

This agreement runs with the land. PTN OF NW4 SW4 Sec. 24, Twn 30N, Rge 3 EWM & N2 NE4 NE4 SE4 Sec. 23, Twn 30N, Rge 3 EWM

Signed & Dated:

The North Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 30 North, Range 3 East of the Willamette Meridian.  $\ \, . \ \,$ 

Situated in Island County, Washington.

7

#97 003497 TYPE: AGR \$10.00 BK 722 PG 2674 3/14/97 3:56:34 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):

1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
2.
3.
4.
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
(on page\_of document(s))

Grantor(s)

1. BEECH, KENT
2.
3.
4.
Additional Names on page of document.

Grantee(s)
1. LAKUSTA, JOHN
2. LAKUSTA, HILDA P.
3.
4.
Additional Names on page of document.

Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. tot, block, plat or section, township, range)
POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, WA, 24, 30 N, 3 E WM
& S2 of the NE ½ of NE½ of the SE½ Sec. 23, Twn 30N, Rge 3EWM
Additional legal is on page 3of document.

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
33024-149-0430 & R33023-217-4960
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verfly the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

Road Maintenance Agreement for Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington - Kent Becch The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- 1. Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- 3. Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.

5. This agreement runs with the land. PTN of NW4 SW4 Sec. 24, Twn 30N, Rge 3EWM & S2 of NE4 NE4 SE4 Sec. 23, TWN 30N, Rge 3 EWM

Signed & Dated:

The South half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter in Section 23, Township 30 North, Range 3, East of the Willamette Moridian.
TOCETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO a non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and installation, operation and maintenance of utilities, over, under and across a 60 foot strip of land, the centerline of which is described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter in Section 24; of said Township and Range, thence Mest along the Section line to a point 100 feet East of the Southwest corner of said Section 24; thence Northwesterly to a point on the West line of said Section 24, 100 feet North of the Southwest corner thereof; thence North along the Section line to the West Quarter corner; thence East along the North Line of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 24, to the West boundary of the County Read;

AND ALSO COMMENCING at the East Quarter corner of Section 23, Tourship 30 North, Range 3, East of the Willamette Neridian; thence South 1909/24" East 764.95 feet; thence South 89"26/32" West 60 feet to the true point of beginning of said line; thence North 1909/24" West 100 feet; thence South 89"26/32" West 631.73 feet; thence North 89"26/32" West 30.0 feet; thence North 1914/52" West 666.02 feet.

Reservations for oils, gases, coal, minerals, metals and fossils of every name and nature, with the right of entry upon said land to prospect and explore for same as recorded under Auditor's File No. 3688.

Easement for ingress, egress and installation and operation and maintenance of utilities, over, under and across the East 30 (set of said premises as recorded under Auditor's File No. 268510.

Easement for ingress, egress and utilities, over, under and across the South 30 feet of said premises as recorded under Auditor's File No. 275558.

Road and utility easements affecting the West 30 feet of the South 30 feet and the East 30 feet of said premises as recorded under Auditor's File No. 4 . .

#97 003498 TYPE: AGR \$9.00 BK 722 PG 2677 3/14/97 3:56:48 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):	
1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
<b>2</b>	,
3.	•
4.	
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released; (on page_of document(s))	
Grantor(s)	
1. BEECH, KENT D	
3.	•
4.	
Additional Names on page of document.	
Grantee(s)	1
1. LAITENBERGER, ROLF	
2. BEUTHIEN, GAYLYNN	
3.	, ,
4.	
Additional Names on page of document.	1, "
Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)	
POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, WA, 24, 30 N & Lt 1 ISLAND COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 045/90 Vol 2 of Short Pla	ts, page 301
Additional legal is on page of document.	
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number	
33024-149-0430 & R33025-463-0340	3
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The staff will not r	ead the document
to verfiy the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.	
	**

Road Maintenance Agreement for
Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington

- Kent Beech
The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular Ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as
- r, below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.
- 5. This agreement runs with the land.

Lot 1 of ISLAND COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 045/90, as recorded July 9, 1991, in Volume 2 of Short Plats, page 30, under AF# 91010067, records of Island Signer Daksahington; being a portion of the Northwest 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 Section 25, Jownship 30 North, Range 3 EWM.

Caylynn Beumin

33025-463-034d Laitenberger

& R33024-149-0430

1. ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (for transactions contained therein):

#97 003499 TYPE: AGR \$10.00 BK 722 PG 2679 3/14/97 3:57:16 PM Art Hyland, ISLAND COUNTY AUDITOR DEPUTY: CS REQUESTED BY: Island Title Company

L.	
3.	
4.	
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
(on page of document(s))	•
(on hage	. "
Grantor(s)	
I. KENT BEECH	
2.	
3.	•
4.	
Additional Names on page of document.	
Grantee(s)	<i>t</i>
1. THE PUBLIC	
2.	
3.	
4.	I = I
	41
Additional Names on page of document.	11.
Legal Description (abbreviated i.e. lot, block, plat or section, townsl	hip, range)
POR OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4, records of ISLAND County, W.	A, 24, 30 N, 3 E WM
	•
Additional legal is on page of document.	
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number	
33024-149-0430	
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on information provided on the form. The	ne staff will not read the document
to verfix the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information prov	•

Road Maintenance Agreement for Berry Blvd. (a private road) on Camano Island, Washington Kent- Beach
The Undersigned are designated the "Owners".

Each Owner's property fronts on a private road ("the Street") commonly known as Berry Blvd.

It is agreed between the Owners as follows:

- 1. Common use. It is agreed that each of the Owners is entitled to use of the Street, in common with the other Owners, for foot and vehicular ingress and egress by themselves and their invitees; and for all utilities now or in the future serving the property.
- 2. Maintenance and repairs generally. The Owners agree to share equally as below in costs and expenses of maintaining and repairing the Street.
- 3. Maintenance and repairs. The need for maintenance and repairs shall be by the agreement of the Owners. Owners will contract repairs upon agreement and share cost of repairs equally.
- 4. Additional Owners may be added to this agreement.
- 5. This agreement runs with the land. S2 SW¼ NW¼ SW¼ Sec. 24, Twn 30N, Rge 3 EWM R33024-149-0430 Signed & Dated:

# PARCEL A:

The South Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3 East of the Willamette Meridian.

A non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and installation, operation and maintenance of utilities over, under and across a 60 foot strip of land the centerline of which is described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence West along the Section line to a point 100 feet East of the Southwest corner of said Section 24, thence Northwesterly to a point on the West line of said Section 24, a distance of 100 feet North of the Southwest corner thereof; thence North along the Section line to the West Quarter corner; thence North along the North line of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 30 North, Range 3 East of the Willamette Meridian to the West Doundary of the County Road.

ALL situated in Island County, Washington.

- END OF EXHIBIT "A" -